CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REVIEW
LEGISLATIVE UPDATE
2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATIONS Attach W-1
ADJOURN
GRAND JUNCTION CITY COUNCIL
WORKSHOP
MONDAY, MAY 4, 2009 11:30 A.M.
ADMINISTRATION CONFERENCE ROOM

The Latin-Anglo Alliance Foundation (LAAF) currently owns property at
748 Winters Avenue.  The building on the site is presently used for the
Foundation’s office and community services.  Originally constructed as a
neighborhood church in the 1940s, LAAF purchased the building in the
1970s.  LAAF is requesting funds to help develop plans and determine
costs for the alternatives of either adding on to the existing building or
constructing a new building on the site (preferred option).  Based on the
outcome of the proposed planning, LAAF would anticipate applying for
CDBG funds in the future for the actual construction.
      Total Project Cost: $70,290
            Funds Requested:  $63,900
FUNDING CONCERNS:  It is not evident in the application how the pre-
 development costs were determined.  Staff believes that LAAF should be
 able to have a “go” – “no-go” analysis of the project and alternatives (e.g.
 addition versus new building) for about half the funds requested.
715 4TH AVE715 4TH AVE715 4TH AVE715 4TH AVE715 4TH AVE
944 S 7TH ST944 S 7TH ST944 S 7TH ST944 S 7TH ST944 S 7TH ST
735 4TH AVE735 4TH AVE735 4TH AVE735 4TH AVE735 4TH AVE
732 WINTERS AVE732 WINTERS AVE732 WINTERS AVE732 WINTERS AVE732 WINTERS AVE946 S 7TH ST946 S 7TH ST946 S 7TH ST946 S 7TH ST946 S 7TH ST
806 WINTERS AVE806 WINTERS AVE806 WINTERS AVE806 WINTERS AVE806 WINTERS AVE
745 FOURTH AVE745 FOURTH AVE745 FOURTH AVE745 FOURTH AVE745 FOURTH AVE
748 WINTERS AVE748 WINTERS AVE748 WINTERS AVE748 WINTERS AVE748 WINTERS AVE
719 WINTERS AVE719 WINTERS AVE719 WINTERS AVE719 WINTERS AVE719 WINTERS AVE 745 WINTERS AVE745 WINTERS AVE745 WINTERS AVE745 WINTERS AVE745 WINTERS AVE 747 WINTERS AVE747 WINTERS AVE747 WINTERS AVE747 WINTERS AVE747 WINTERS AVE 749 WINTERS AVE749 WINTERS AVE749 WINTERS AVE749 WINTERS AVE749 WINTERS AVE
803 WINTERS AVE803 WINTERS AVE803 WINTERS AVE803 WINTERS AVE803 WINTERS AVE
WINTERS AVE
WINTERS AVE
S
 8

9 Riverside Task Force, Inc. Campus Expansion
The Riverside Task Force (RTF) is seeking to expand  the Riverside
School Campus through the acquisition of one to four of the residential
parcels east of the school.  The current 2-acre campus consists of the
Dual Immersion Elementary School, the Community Center in the old
Riverside School which also houses some uses for the elementary school,
playground and parking areas.  The restored school has achieved optimal
usage, with the majority of the 4,000 square feet of functional space being
utilized by the elementary school, the after-school programs and other
community uses on evenings and weekends.
 10
542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST542 W MAIN ST 522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST522 W MAIN ST
552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST
2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD
820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST820 W MAIN ST
747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE747 W WHITE AVE 723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE723 W WHITE AVE
552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST552 W MAIN ST
819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST819 W MAIN ST
133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE133 WEST AVE
135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE135 WEST AVE
137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE137 WEST AVE
111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE111 WEST AVE
525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST525 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST541 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST551 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST633 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST715 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST735 W MAIN ST
644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE644 W COLORADO AVE 618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE618 W COLORADO AVE 540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE540 W COLORADO AVE
537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST537 W MAIN ST
629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST629 W MAIN ST
524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE524 W COLORADO AVE
134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE134 WEST AVE
501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST501 W MAIN ST
408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE408 W COLORADO AVE
215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST
409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST409 W MAIN ST
411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST411 W MAIN ST
126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE126 CHULUOTA AVE
635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE635 W WHITE AVE
US H
WY 340
BROADWAY ST
BROADWAY ST

12 The Tree House Center for Youth
The Tree House is proposing to utilize CDBG funds towards the
acquisition of the property where the program currently operates from at
1505 Chipeta Avenue.  The Tree House provides youth services to middle
and high school aged children including after school homework
assistance, relational wellness education and operation of the Teen Bistro.
The property to be acquired consists of two buildings that are currently
used for these activities.
The Tree House received $101,610 in 2007 CDBG funds to acquire the
former homeless youth shelter building but released that grant back to the
City when the shelter was forced to close.  Those funds were reallocated
along with the 2008 CDBG funds.
               Total Project Cost:  $175,000
      Funds Requested:  $ 75,000
 13
1560 CHIPETA AVE1560 CHIPETA AVE1560 CHIPETA AVE1560 CHIPETA AVE1560 CHIPETA AVE1536 CHIPETA AVE1536 CHIPETA AVE1536 CHIPETA AVE1536 CHIPETA AVE1536 CHIPETA AVE602 N 15TH ST602 N 15TH ST602 N 15TH ST602 N 15TH ST602 N 15TH ST600 N 14TH ST600 N 14TH ST600 N 14TH ST600 N 14TH ST600 N 14TH ST
1427 CHIPETA AVE1427 CHIPETA AVE1427 CHIPETA AVE1427 CHIPETA AVE1427 CHIPETA AVE 1435 CHIPETA AVE1435 CHIPETA AVE1435 CHIPETA AVE1435 CHIPETA AVE1435 CHIPETA AVE
1455 CHIPETA AVE1455 CHIPETA AVE1455 CHIPETA AVE1455 CHIPETA AVE1455 CHIPETA AVE
1430 OURAY AVE1430 OURAY AVE1430 OURAY AVE1430 OURAY AVE1430 OURAY AVE 1438 OURAY AVE1438 OURAY AVE1438 OURAY AVE1438 OURAY AVE1438 OURAY AVE 1460 OURAY AVE1460 OURAY AVE1460 OURAY AVE1460 OURAY AVE1460 OURAY AVE
1515 CHIPETA AVE1515 CHIPETA AVE1515 CHIPETA AVE1515 CHIPETA AVE1515 CHIPETA AVE
1545 CHIPETA AVE1545 CHIPETA AVE1545 CHIPETA AVE1545 CHIPETA AVE1545 CHIPETA AVE 1559 CHIPETA AVE1559 CHIPETA AVE1559 CHIPETA AVE1559 CHIPETA AVE1559 CHIPETA AVE
517 N 16TH ST517 N 16TH ST517 N 16TH ST517 N 16TH ST517 N 16TH ST
511 N 16TH ST511 N 16TH ST511 N 16TH ST511 N 16TH ST511 N 16TH ST
512 N 15TH ST512 N 15TH ST512 N 15TH ST512 N 15TH ST512 N 15TH ST
509 N 16TH ST509 N 16TH ST509 N 16TH ST509 N 16TH ST509 N 16TH ST
1512 OURAY AVE1512 OURAY AVE1512 OURAY AVE1512 OURAY AVE1512 OURAY AVE1502 OURAY AVE1502 OURAY AVE1502 OURAY AVE1502 OURAY AVE1502 OURAY AVE
1540 OURAY AVE1540 OURAY AVE1540 OURAY AVE1540 OURAY AVE1540 OURAY AVE 1560 OURAY AVE1560 OURAY AVE1560 OURAY AVE1560 OURAY AVE1560 OURAY AVE
1505 CHIPETA AVE1505 CHIPETA AVE1505 CHIPETA AVE1505 CHIPETA AVE1505 CHIPETA AVE
N
 1
5
T